

## SCHEDULE DETAILS

Customer Name  
Address

Estimate  
Estimated By  
Date

**SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**  
**18/04/2011**

Site Name  
Address

Estimate Details / Notes

## ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Total Cost	74972.47
Estimate Net	<b>74972.47</b>
Plus Provisional Sums	0.00
Total Estimate After Discount	<b>74972.47</b>

Continued...

## SUMMARY OF SECTIONS

Customer Name  
 Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**  
 Site

Section Name	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.0 PRELIMINARIES	1.00	2806.00	2806.00
2.0 INSTALLATION OF BUILDERS WORK DRAWINGS	1.00	1587.00	1587.00
3.0 WORKS IN ASSOCIATION WITH ELECTRICITY SUPPLY	1.00	540.50	540.50
4.0 ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR	1.00	4748.23	4748.23
5.0 EARTHING	1.00	150.84	150.84
6.0 CONTAINMENT (ALL SERVICES)	1.00	4275.97	4275.97
7.0 LIGHTING (SUPPLY OF LUMINAIRES)	1.00	17517.25	17517.25
8.0 LIGHTING INSTALLATION (EXC SUPPLY LUMINAIRES)	1.00	9629.41	9629.41
9.0 EMERGENCY LIGHTING INSTALLATION	1.00	3275.26	3275.26
10.0 SMALL POWER INSTALLATION	1.00	10189.99	10189.99
11.0 FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION	1.00	3929.65	3929.65
12.0 WIRING OF HVAC PLANT & EQUIPMENT	1.00	3779.25	3779.25
13.0 DATA/TELEPHONE WIRING INSTALLATION	1.00	2990.09	2990.09
14.0 SECURITY SYSTEMS	1.00	2427.29	2427.29
15.0 WORKS IN CONNECTION TELEPHONE INSTALLATION	1.00	401.25	401.25
16.0 AUDIO/ VISUAL SYSTEM	1.00	2083.11	2083.11
17.0 RECORD DRAWINGS AND O&M MANUALS	1.00	1781.35	1781.35
18.0 ITEMS NOT DETAILED ABOVE (PLEASE STATE)	1.00	2860.04	2860.04
<b>Total</b>		<b>74972.47</b>	<b>74972.47</b>

Continued...

## SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>1.0 PRELIMINARIES</b>	<b>2806.00</b>	<b>2806.00</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>1403.00</b>	<b>1403.00</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	PRELIMINARIES-SITE MEETINGS	862.50	862.50
2	SITE SURVEY EXISTING	270.25	540.50

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>1403.00</b>	<b>1403.00</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
2	SITE SURVEY EXISTING	270.25	540.50
1	PRELIMINARIES-SITE MEETINGS	862.50	862.50

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>2.0 INSTALLATION OF BUILDERS WORK DRAWINGS</b>	<b>1587.00</b>	<b>1587.00</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>793.50</b>	<b>793.50</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	PRODUCE BW WORK DWG	264.50	264.50
2	PRODUCE WORK DWG	264.50	529.00

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>793.50</b>	<b>793.50</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	PRODUCE BW WORK DWG	264.50	264.50
2	PRODUCE WORK DWG	264.50	529.00

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	1	<b>3.0 WORKS IN ASSOCIATION WITH ELECTRICITY SUPPLY</b>	<b>540.50</b>	<b>540.50</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>270.25</b>	<b>270.25</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	LIASE	270.25	270.25

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>270.25</b>	<b>270.25</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	LIASE	270.25	270.25

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>4.0 ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR</b>	<b>4748.23</b>	<b>4748.23</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>4748.23</b>	<b>4748.23</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MERL MGBN24 TYPE B DIST BOARDS 24 TP OUTGOING WAYS	576.97	576.97
1	MERL MGI1253N 125A 3P+N SWITCH DISCONNECTOR	78.35	78.35
1	ENERGY METER-REUSED RECONNECT	149.50	149.50
3	25MM 4C XLPE/LSF/SWA CU	19.34	58.03
1	CMP BW32-SOLO 32MM GLAND PACK	32.30	32.30
12	CABL 6181YH 35MM GREY/BLUE DOUBLE INS	6.61	79.34
1	MERL MGBNKWH KWH METERING KIT FOR B BOARD	639.76	639.76
1	NEWL NL4225L WARNING LABEL SHOCK CARD	23.03	23.03
1	MERL MGBL KEY LOCK FOR NEW ISOBAR DR CATCH	10.34	10.34
7	MERL C60HC32R30 32A 30MA 1P CLASS AC CURVE C RCBO	58.72	411.03
44	MERL C60HB132 32A 1P 10KA C60H MCB CURVE B	11.40	501.70
2	MERL C60HB332 32A 3P 10KA C60H MCB CURVE B	45.92	91.84
15	MERL BP TYPE A BOARD UNUSED WAY BLANKING PLATES	2.08	31.27
1	DB BOARD TRUNKING 100X100	125.93	125.93
1	NEWL NL796 6 WAY EARTH BAR C/W LINK	108.10	108.10
3	LABELS	8.83	26.50
1	MERL MGBNEXN PLAIN COVER EXTENSION BOX FOR ISOBAR	123.07	123.07
3	MERL 15969 CONTACTOR N/C 4P 40A	75.47	226.41
1	SUNDRIES	74.75	74.75
51	TESTING PER CIRCUIT SINGLE POLE CIRCUIT	25.30	1290.30
3	TESTING PER CIRCUIT TRIPPLE POLE	29.90	89.70

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	-------------	-------------

Continued...

## SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>5.0 EARTHING</b>	<b>150.84</b>	<b>150.84</b>
<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>66.34</b>	<b>66.34</b>
<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Products / Description</b>		<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
50	CABL 6491BS 4MM SGL CORE OHLS INS. G/Y 7/0.85		0.93	46.66
3	TENB EC14 E/CLAMP 12-32MM.DIA.EC14		2.35	7.06
1	(009) CB CROSS BOND SINK		12.61	12.61
<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>84.50</b>	<b>84.50</b>
<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Products / Description</b>		<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
3	(009) CB CROSS BOND SINK		12.61	37.84
50	CABL 6491BS 4MM SGL CORE OHLS INS. G/Y 7/0.85		0.93	46.66

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>6.0 CONTAINMENT (ALL SERVICES)</b>	<b>4275.97</b>	<b>4275.97</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>1651.00</b>	<b>1651.00</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
26	TRAPEEZE BRACKET	16.20	421.08
34	300X100 2 COMP TRUNKING	36.17	1229.92

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>2624.97</b>	<b>2624.97</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
37	TRAPEEZE BRACKET	16.20	599.23
56	300X100 2 COMP TRUNKING	36.17	2025.74

Continued...



# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>7.0 LIGHTING (SUPPLY OF LUMINAIRES)</b>	<b>17517.25</b>	<b>17517.25</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>5013.59</b>	<b>5013.59</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
10	2D	157.55	1575.50
27	MICROLIGHT TRACK	14.95	403.65
25	EASI WIDE BEAM	75.49	1887.15
12	EASI MEDIUM BEAM	75.50	905.97
1	VERSA	167.72	167.72
2	TWIN FLOURESCENT	36.80	73.60

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>12503.66</b>	<b>12503.66</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	-----------------	-----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
4	2D	157.55	630.20
5	VERSA	167.72	838.58
1	TWIN FLOURESCENT	36.80	36.80
85	MICROLIGHT TRACK	22.65	1925.67
4	ARC MIDI NARROW BEAM	171.18	684.71
11	ARC MIDI WIDE BEAM	171.18	1882.95
38	ARC MIDI MEDIUM AND WIDE BEAM	171.18	6504.74

Continued...

## SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>8.0 LIGHTING INSTALLATION (EXC SUPPLY LUMINAIRES)</b>	<b>9629.41</b>	<b>9629.41</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>4963.70</b>	<b>4963.70</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
3	GRID SW 1G 2W M/C	14.04	42.11
1	PIR	53.82	53.82
1	EXTERNAL LIGHTING CONTROL KIT	317.43	317.43
1	DEMONSTRATE	149.50	149.50
8	CONNECT INTO EXISTING FITTINGS	57.50	460.00
41	(001) CONDUIT LIGHTING POINT WITH GREG	68.91	2825.35

<b>Sub Section 2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMINAIRES FIT</b>	<b>1115.50</b>	<b>1115.50</b>
----------------------	----------	-----------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
10	2D	11.50	115.00
27	MICROLIGHT TRACK	11.50	310.50
25	EASI WIDE BEAM	11.50	287.50
12	EASI MEDIUM BEAM	11.50	138.00
1	VERSA	11.50	11.50
2	TWIN FLOURESCENT	11.50	23.00
12	NON-MAINTAINED EMERGENCY	11.50	138.00
5	ILLUMINATED FIRE EXIT SIGN	11.50	57.50
3	LED EMERGENCY	11.50	34.50

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>4665.70</b>	<b>4665.70</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
3	GRID SW 1G 2W M/C	14.04	42.11
1	PIR	53.82	53.82
1	MK M K954 ALM 13A CONN UNIT	12.01	12.01

Continued...

**B) GROUND FLOOR ...continued**

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
4	MK G K8891 ALM 1-2G SURFACE METAL BOX/KO	2.95	11.80
1	DEMONSTRATE	149.50	149.50
1	CONNECT INTO EXISTING FITTINGS	57.50	57.50
33	(001) CONDUIT LIGHTING POINT WITH GREG	74.33	2452.97
<b>Sub Section 2            1    LUMINAIRES FIT</b>		<b>1886.00</b>	<b>1886.00</b>

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
4	2D	11.50	46.00
5	VERSA	11.50	57.50
1	TWIN FLOURESCENT	11.50	11.50
85	MICROLIGHT TRACK	11.50	977.50
4	ARC MIDI NARROW BEAM	11.50	46.00
11	ARC MIDI WIDE BEAM	11.50	126.50
38	ARC MIDI MEDIUM AND WIDE BEAM	11.50	437.00
11	NON-MAINTAINED EMERGENCY	11.50	126.50
4	ILLUMINATED FIRE EXIT SIGN	11.50	46.00
1	LED EMERGENCY	11.50	11.50

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>9.0 EMERGENCY LIGHTING INSTALLATION</b>	<b>3275.26</b>	<b>3275.26</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>1859.84</b>	<b>1859.84</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
12	NON-MAINTAINED EMERGENCY	86.24	1034.86
5	ILLUMINATED FIRE EXIT SIGN	82.20	411.01
3	LED EMERGENCY	137.99	413.97

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>1415.42</b>	<b>1415.42</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
11	NON-MAINTAINED EMERGENCY	86.24	948.62
4	ILLUMINATED FIRE EXIT SIGN	82.20	328.81
1	LED EMERGENCY	137.99	137.99

Continued...

## SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>10.0 SMALL POWER INSTALLATION</b>	<b>10189.99</b>	<b>10189.99</b>
<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>5437.04</b>	<b>5437.04</b>
Quantity	Products / Description		Unit Cost	Total Cost
12	MK M K2946 ALM 13A 2G DP SWITCHSOCKET		18.28	219.35
11	MK M K942 ALM 13A DP SW. CONN UNIT		16.00	176.02
2	MK M K954 ALM 13A CONN UNIT		12.01	24.02
3	DIMP DXC20TI CONTRAST CONVECTOR HEATER, THERMOSTAT		82.43	247.28
3	MK M K5242 ALM 20A DP SWITCH/FLEX OUT/NEON dado		21.18	63.55
1	WALL BRACKET BOXED SECTION WELDED STEEL		759.00	759.00
6	MK A 33747RPCHA 13A 2G SWITCH SOCKET OUTLET		14.82	88.94
5	MK P VTS1 ALM MAIN CARRIER		40.22	201.12
5	MK P VTS5 ALM STRAIGHT COVER		10.94	54.68
10	MK P VTS14 ALMW CURVED COVER		10.48	104.78
2	MK P VTS90 WHI CROSS OVER BRIDGE		4.14	8.27
2	MK P VTSLS GRY END CAP		13.86	27.72
1	MK P VTSLC GRY COUPLER		9.93	9.93
3	MK P VTS6035 WHI 1GANG 35MM DEEP MOUNTING BOX		7.18	21.55
6	MK P VTS7035 WHI 2GANG 35MM BOX		8.00	48.02
6	25MM FLEXIBLE CONDUIT DROP		25.21	151.28
18	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM		13.57	244.26
3	MK A 33182RPCHA 1G 2MODULE DATA FPLATE		8.81	26.44
30	(001) CONDUIT POWER POINT		64.41	1932.25
1	4.00 4 CORE XLPE/SWA/LSF AND TERMS		195.97	195.97
10	CABL 3093Y FLEX 2.5MM 3CORE PVC (50/0.25) HEAT RE		2.12	21.17
1	CONNECT ITEMS ceiling conduit		241.50	241.50
42	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM		13.57	569.94

Continued...

1

**Sub Section****B) GROUND FLOOR****4752.95****4752.95**

<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Products / Description</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
14	MK M K2946 ALM 13A 2G DP SWITCHSOCKET	18.28	255.91
11	MK M K942 ALM 13A DP SW. CONN UNIT	16.00	176.02
11	MK M K954 ALM 13A CONN UNIT	12.01	132.13
1	LPO	36.80	36.80
1	CC CUSTOMER COUNTER-NOT OUR SCOPE dado	0.00	0.00
6	MK A 33747RPCHA 13A 2G SWITCH SOCKET OUTLET	14.82	88.94
5	MK P VTS1 ALM MAIN CARRIER	40.22	201.12
5	MK P VTS5 ALM STRAIGHT COVER	10.94	54.68
10	MK P VTS14 ALMW CURVED COVER	10.48	104.78
2	MK P VTS90 WHI CROSS OVER BRIDGE	4.14	8.27
2	MK P VTSLS GRY END CAP	13.86	27.72
1	MK P VTSLC GRY COUPLER	9.93	9.93
4	MK P VTS6035 WHI 1GANG 35MM DEEP MOUNTING BOX	7.18	28.73
4	MK P VTS7035 WHI 2GANG 35MM BOX	8.00	32.01
4	MK A 33182RPCHA 1G 2MODULE DATA FPLATE	8.44	33.78
6	25MM FLEXIBLE CONDUIT DROP	82.41	494.45
39	(001) CONDUIT POWER POINT	64.41	2511.93
10	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	135.70
1	CONNECT ITEMS	241.50	241.50
10	CABL 3093Y FLEX 2.5MM 3CORE PVC (50/0.25) HEAT RE tagging system conduit	2.12	21.17
10	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	135.70
1	GRID SW 2G 2W AND OFF	21.68	21.68

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>11.0 FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION</b>	<b>3929.65</b>	<b>3929.65</b>

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	PROVISONAL SUM FOR FA CONNECTIONS	1000.00	1000.00

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>1330.05</b>	<b>1330.05</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
3	SMOKE DETECTOR	55.20	165.60
3	SOUNDER	44.85	134.55
2	INTERFACE	44.85	89.70
1	COMMISSION	322.00	322.00
8	FP200 2X1.5 CABLE AND TERM	77.28	618.20

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>1599.60</b>	<b>1599.60</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
6	SMOKE DETECTOR	55.20	331.20
1	SOUNDER	44.85	44.85
2	BEACON	44.85	89.70
1	COMMISSION	322.00	322.00
10	FP200 2X1.5 CABLE AND TERM	77.28	772.75
1	RELOCATE SOUNDER	39.10	39.10

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>12.0 WIRING OF HVAC PLANT &amp; EQUIPMENT</b>	<b>3779.25</b>	<b>3779.25</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	-------------	-------------

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>3779.25</b>	<b>3779.25</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MK M K5116 ALM 32A TP & NEUTRAL SWITCH SMALL	30.38	30.38
1	12KW OVERDOOR ELECTRIC HEATER	1279.26	1279.26
1	12KW OVERDOOR ELECTRIC HEATER CONTROL	109.25	109.25
6	MEM 204RDMP ON-LOAD ISOL 20A IP54 LOCKABLE HANDLE	30.62	183.71
6	4.00 3 CORE XLPE/SWA/LSF AND TERMS	295.02	1770.13
1	6.00 4C CABLE XLPE/SWA/LSF AND TERMS	406.52	406.52

Continued...



## SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>13.0 DATA/TELEPHONE WIRING INSTALLATION</b>	<b>2990.09</b>	<b>2990.09</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>2347.92</b>	<b>2347.92</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
10	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	135.70
2	MK G K8891 ALM 1-2G SURFACE METAL BOX/KO	2.95	5.90
2	MK M K184 ALM 2G EURO DATA FRONTPLATE	12.44	24.89
4	MK D K5846 WHI DATA MODULEEURORJ45CAT6UTPKEYSTONE	11.30	45.19
300	INSTALL CAT 6 CABLE dado points	2.48	745.20
560	INSTALL CAT 6 CABLE	2.48	1391.04

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>642.17</b>	<b>642.17</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
6	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	81.42
1	MK G K8891 ALM 1-2G SURFACE METAL BOX/KO	2.95	2.95
1	MK M K184 ALM 2G EURO DATA FRONTPLATE	12.44	12.44
1	MK D K5846 WHI DATA MODULEEURORJ45CAT6UTPKEYSTONE	11.30	11.30
35	INSTALL CAT 6 CABLE dado points	2.48	86.94
180	INSTALL CAT 6 CABLE	2.48	447.12

Continued...

## SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>14.0 SECURITY SYSTEMS</b>	<b>2427.29</b>	<b>2427.29</b>
<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>743.62</b>	<b>743.62</b>
<b>Quantity</b>		<b>Products / Description</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
1		SECURITY - CLIENT DIRECT CCTV cat 6 points	0.00	0.00
10		UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	135.70
3		MK G K8891 ALM 1-2G SURFACE METAL BOX/KO	2.95	8.85
3		MK M K184 ALM 2G EURO DATA FRONTPLATE	12.44	37.33
3		MK D K5846 WHI DATA MODULEEURORJ45CAT6UTPKEYSTONE	11.30	33.90
150		INSTALL CAT 6 CABLE	2.48	372.60
3		INSTALL FREE ISSUE BKT	51.75	155.25
<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>1683.67</b>	<b>1683.67</b>
<b>Quantity</b>		<b>Products / Description</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
1		SECURITY - CLIENT DIRECT CCTV cat 6 points	0.00	0.00
18		UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	244.26
6		MK G K8891 ALM 1-2G SURFACE METAL BOX/KO	2.95	17.70
6		MK M K184 ALM 2G EURO DATA FRONTPLATE	12.44	74.66
6		MK D K5846 WHI DATA MODULEEURORJ45CAT6UTPKEYSTONE	11.30	67.79
390		INSTALL CAT 6 CABLE	2.48	968.76
6		INSTALL FREE ISSUE BKT	51.75	310.50

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>15.0 WORKS IN CONNECTION TELEPHONE INSTALLATION</b>	<b>401.25</b>	<b>401.25</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>200.62</b>	<b>200.62</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
2	MK G K8891 ALM 1-2G SURFACE METAL BOX/KO	2.95	5.90
11	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	149.27
2	MK E K5745 BLK RJ45 LJU6 MODULE	13.94	27.87
2	MK M K182 ALM 1G EURO DATA FRONTPLATE	8.79	17.58

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>200.62</b>	<b>200.62</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
2	MK G K8891 ALM 1-2G SURFACE METAL BOX/KO	2.95	5.90
11	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	149.27
2	MK E K5745 BLK RJ45 LJU6 MODULE	13.94	27.87
2	MK M K182 ALM 1G EURO DATA FRONTPLATE	8.79	17.58

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>16.0 AUDIO/ VISUAL SYSTEM</b>	<b>2083.11</b>	<b>2083.11</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>A) BASEMENT LEVEL</b>	<b>1020.51</b>	<b>1020.51</b>
--------------------	----------	--------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	AUDIO/VISUAL - CLIENT DIRECT	0.00	0.00
4	SP	0.00	0.00
4	INSTALL FREE ISSUE BKT	51.75	207.00
100	INSTALL CABLE	2.30	230.00
	conuit as shown on dwg, on vault ceiling		
43	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	583.51

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>B) GROUND FLOOR</b>	<b>1062.60</b>	<b>1062.60</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	AUDIO/VISUAL - CLIENT DIRECT	0.00	0.00
6	SP	0.00	0.00
6	INSTALL FREE ISSUE BKT	51.75	310.50
150	INSTALL CABLE	2.30	345.00
30	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.57	407.10

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	1	17.0 RECORD DRAWINGS AND O&M MANUALS	1781.35	1781.35

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	O&M	1091.35	1091.35
8	AS FITTED DRAWINGS	86.25	690.00

Continued...

# SECTIONAL SUMMARY

Estimate **SHOP RETAIL FITOUT**

Customer Name

Site

Section	Quantity	Name	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>1</b>	<b>18.0 ITEMS NOT DETAILED ABOVE (PLEASE STATE)</b>	<b>2860.04</b>	<b>2860.04</b>

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>DISBALED ALARM</b>	<b>1190.99</b>	<b>1190.99</b>
--------------------	----------	-----------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
100	NEWL NL329N LOW VOLTAGE 8 CORE CABLE	1.78	178.16
10	UNIV SCG25 GALVANISED STEEL CONDUIT 25MM	13.79	137.94
6	MK B 886 ZIC 2G FLUSH METAL BOX 35MM DEEP	3.05	18.33
1	SUNDRIES	46.00	46.00
2	QD153- PSU	239.42	478.84
2	QD351- PULSWITCH	35.40	70.79
2	QD324- RESET UNIT & BOX	68.74	137.47
2	QD332- OVERDOOR & BOX	61.73	123.46

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>INDUCTION LOOP</b>	<b>208.55</b>	<b>208.55</b>
--------------------	----------	-----------------------	---------------	---------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	INDUCTION LOOP CASH DESK	196.53	196.53
1	MK M K954 ALM 13A CONN UNIT	12.01	12.01

<b>Sub Section</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>INSTRUCTION TO CLIENT</b>	<b>1460.50</b>	<b>1460.50</b>
--------------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	----------------

Quantity	Products / Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	INSTRUCTION TO CLIENT AND SHORTFORM GUIDE	1460.50	1460.50

Continued...

## PCS / PROVISIONAL SUMS

Qty	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Total</b>		0.00	0.00
			<b>0.00</b>